

Light & Wonder to Unveil its Largest AHGE Presence Yet with Cutting-Edge Gaming Innovations

LAS VEGAS – March 4, 2025 – Light & Wonder, Inc. (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) (together with its subsidiaries "Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") today announced it will present a robust portfolio of games and solutions for its customers at the 10th annual Australasian Hospitality & Gaming Expo (AHGE) March 12-13 at the Brisbane Convention and Exhibition Centre in Brisbane, Australia. The Company will present its largest-ever showcase at the event, featuring an expansive portfolio of cutting-edge gaming solutions tailored for the Australian and New Zealand markets.

"Our presence at AHGE highlights our commitment to delivering world-class content that drives growth for our customers," said Matt Wilson, President and CEO of Light & Wonder. "This market is incredibly important to us, and we are dedicated to providing bespoke experiences and global hits to our operators and players in the region. Our diverse portfolio, featuring proven proprietary content like *HUFF N' PUFF™*, continues to captivate players worldwide, showcasing our ability to deliver unforgettable experiences across all channels."

A Vast Portfolio of Industry-Leading Content

Light & Wonder's massive presence at Booth #242 will showcase more than 70 gaming machines, packed with diverse themes, mechanics, and immersive experiences designed to captivate players.

Attendees can experience the next evolution of a player-favorite, top-performing title with *HUFF N' EVEN MORE PUFF™*, delivering next-level excitement to the beloved *HUFF N' PUFF* series. The Company will also showcase *LIGHTNING GONGS™*, a standout marquee release that builds on the success of *THUNDER DRUMS™*, bringing new dynamics and engaging gameplay. The *DRAGON UNLEASHED™ TREASURES* multi-game will also be on display, allowing players to choose from all three *DRAGON UNLEASHED™* game models in a single session.

In addition, Light & Wonder is giving attendees a sneak peek at its $LOCKN'MORE\ LINK^{TM}$ series, featuring reimagined versions of fan-favorite hits like $PIGGY\ BANKIN'^{TM}$ and $EUREKA\ REEL\ BLAST^{TM}$.

Expanding the Table Games Experience

Light & Wonder will be showcasing the QUARTZ HYBRID NOVATM, a versatile platform with player-favorite games such as RUYI BACCARATTM, Roulette, Blackjack, Craps and ULTIMATE TEXAS HOLD 'EMTM.

Also on display is the GM $ATLAS^{TM}$ Progressive Table along with the QUARTZ VEGAS $STAR^{TM}$ which offers immersive gameplay with Roulette, $ROULETTEX^{TM}$, and Tiger Baccarat to elevate the table games experience.

Industry-leading Systems Solutions

Light & Wonder will present a suite of next-generation solutions with a focus on regulatory compliance, customer engagement and operational efficiency. The Company will showcase its advanced systems solutions with Light & Wonder *CANVAS™* at the forefront. *CANVAS* is a fully customizable, highly configurable web-based dashboard that unifies all L&W system applications into one platform. The solution simplifies day-to-day operations for casino operators and enhances productivity, while also providing a tailored interface for a more seamless experience.

The Company will also shine a spotlight on its system agnostic solution, *L&W ENGAGE*, which can evolve and elevate the patron loyalty experience regardless of an existing casino management system. Attendees can experience *L&W ENGAGE AI* which offers AI-driven capabilities to enhance the player experience, drive seamless operational efficiency and enrich responsible gaming and anti-money laundering measures.

For more information, visit www.lnw.com.

###

All ™ notices signify marks registered by Light & Wonder, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries.

Ruyi Baccarat[™] is a registered trademark of British Columbia Lottery Corporation. © 2025 British Columbia Lottery Corporation. All rights reserved.

About Light & Wonder, Inc.

Light & Wonder, Inc. is the leading cross-platform global games company. Through our three unique, yet highly complementary businesses, we deliver unforgettable experiences by combining the exceptional talents of our 6,500+ member team, with a deep understanding of our customers and players. We create immersive content that forges lasting connections with players, wherever they choose to engage. At Light & Wonder, it's all about the games. The Company is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more visit www.lnw.com.

Media Inquiries:

Light & Wonder Media@Inw.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of

timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Light & Wonder's current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on February 25, 2025 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.